Table S2A. Composition of the two distributed diets (% of DM). The first diet was distributed from calving to the 4th month post partum and then the second diet was distributed until the dry period.
	Feed (% DM)
	First diet
	Second diet

	Corn silage
	65.3
	74.1

	Dehydrated lucerne
	9.7
	7.4

	Energy Concentrate
	14.7
	7.8

	Protein Concentrate
	9.9
	9.8

	Ca Carbonate
	0.4
	0.4

	Minerals 7P/22Ca
	0
	0.5


Table S2B. Chemical composition and nutritional value of feeds

	
	Corn silage
	Dehydrated lucerne
	Energy Concentrate
	Protein Concentrate
	Ca Carbonate
	Minerals

	DM, %
	32.4
	91.2
	91.2
	90.6
	
	

	CP, g/kg DM
	71.8
	226.5
	155.0
	510.0
	
	

	NDF, g/kg DM
	403.5
	316.5
	267.0
	234.0
	
	

	ADF, g/kg DM
	223.8
	222.0
	137.0
	148.0
	
	

	Starch, g/kg DM
	292.3
	14.5
	327.0
	55.0
	
	

	Ether Extract, g/kg DM
	31.5
	27.5
	32.0
	37.0
	
	

	Energy, UFL1/kg DM
	0.91
	0.77
	0.98
	1.12
	
	

	PDIN2, g/kg DM
	44.1
	142.1
	110.3
	341.8
	
	

	PDIE3, g/kg DM
	63.7
	107.5
	122.7
	199.7
	
	

	P, g/kg DM
	1.9
	3.3
	9.2
	9.2
	0.0
	70.0

	Ca, g/kg DM
	2.0
	24.0
	25.3
	4.9
	350.0
	220.0


1UFL = French forage units for NEL (“Unité Fourragère Lait” in French), 1 UFL = 1.7 Mcal (Jarrige, 1989)
2PDIN = protein digested in the small intestine supplied by rumen-undegraded dietary protein and by microbial protein from rumen-degraded dietary nitrogen (“Protéines Digestibles dans l’Intestin permises par l’azote” in French) (Jarrige, 1989).

3PDIE = protein digested in the small intestine supplied by rumen-undegraded dietary protein and by microbial protein from rumen-fermented organic matter (“Protéines Digestibles dans l’Intestin permises par l’Energie” in French) (Jarrige, 1989).

